RESOLUTION NO. R-25-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING STAFF TO APPLY FOR A LEGISLATIVE LINE ITEM (LLI) PROJECT FOR THE GREEN COVE SPRINGS PUBLIC SAFETY AND RIVER ACCESS PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$300,000.00

WHEREAS, the City received LLI funding in the amount of \$300,000.00 for the purpose of improving public safety response times for marine incidents on the St. Johns River and providing more public safety presence on the river; and

WHEREAS, LLI Staff have requested a formal Resolution authorizing the application of the subject LLI Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council hereby supports and authorizes Staff to submit an LLI Grant application in the amount of \$300,000.00; and

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

DONE AND RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA, IN REGULAR SESSION THIS 21ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2021.

CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA

	Edward R. Gaw, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Erin West, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
L. J. Arnold, III, City Attorney	